
 
Tel-One Invitation To Tender 

 

INVITATION TO COMPETITIVE BIDDING TENDERS 

Tenders must be enclosed in sealed envelopes and endorsed on the outside with the Advertised tender number, 

the description, the closing date and must be posted in time to be sorted into Post Office Box CY 264, Causeway, 

Harare or delivered by hand to: The Procurement Head, Tel-One Office 8S4 Runhare House, 107 Kwame Nkrumah 

Ave, Harare before 1100 hours on the specified closing date. Documents for the tenders are obtainable upon 

request on the following email: procurement@telone.co.zw 
The Tenders link is: https://www.telone.co.zw/Downloads/Tenders 

For PRAZ registration you can contact enquiries@praz.org.zw or reception@praz.org.zw. 
 
 
 
 

 TENDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE & TIME 

        DISPOSAL TENDER (DISP) 

1 
TelOne DISP 04/20 Disposal Of Used Engine Oil 2400Litres (12 x 200L drums)—At Epton Street Motor Workshop 

24 June 2021; 1100hrs 

 

 Prospective bidders are advised to register their intention to participate in this Disposal Tender and to obtain a Tender Document from:- 
The Procurement Management Unit Executive, TelOne (Pvt) Limited, Office 8S4 Runhare House, 107 Kwame Nkrumah Avenue, P.O. Box CY264, 
Causeway, Harare through email: procurement@telone.co.zw   
Bidders are to pay a refundable deposit of ZWL$10,000, payable at TelOne. 
Tenders must be enclosed in sealed envelopes and endorsed on the outside with the Advertised tender number, the description, the closing date 
and must be posted in time to be sorted into Post Office Box CY 264, Causeway, Harare or delivered by hand on or before 1100 hours on the 
specified closing date. 

 

        EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) 

1 EOI 01-21 
For The Recycling Of Recovered Telecommunications Equipment And Other 

Electronic Waste (Re-tender) 
17 June 2021; 1100hrs 

        COMPETITIVE BIDDING TENDERS INTERNATIONAL (CBTI) 

1 CBTI 05-21 Supply And Delivery Of 1/2 - 3/4 Ton Trucks 17 June 2021; 1100hrs 

2 CBTI 06-21  Supply, Delivery, Installation & Commissioning Of Contact Centre System 25 June 2021; 1100hrs 

3 CBTI 07-21 
Supply, Delivery, Installation & Commissioning Of A Robotic Process Automation 

Solution 
08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

4 CBTI 08-21 Supply, Delivery, Installation & Commissioning Of A Fleet Management Solution  08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

5 CBTI 09-21 Supply And Delivery Of Underground Cables 08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

6 CBTI 10-21 Supply And Delivery Of Fibre Optic Cables 08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

        COMPETITIVE BIDDING TENDERS DOMESTIC (CBTD) 

1 CBTD 39-21 Supply And Delivery Of Wooden Poles 17 June 2021; 1100hrs 

2 CBTD 40-21 Supply And Delivery Of Protective Clothing 17 June 2021; 1100hrs 

3 CBTD 41-21 Supply & Delivery Of Aluminium Double Extension Ladders 24 June 2021; 1100hrs 

4 CBTD 42-21 Supply And Delivery Of Sap Server 24 June 2021; 1100hrs 

5 CBTD 44-21 Supply & Delivery Of Manholes 24 June 2021; 1100hrs 

6 CBTD 45-21 Supply And Delivery Of Protective Footwear 24 June 2021; 1100hrs 

7 CBTD 46-21 Supply And Delivery Of Telephone Handsets 08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

8 CBTD 47-21 
Refurbishment of Drummond Flats Masvingo 
(Compulsory site visit: 30 June 2021 1100hrs  Venue: Masvingo Drummond Flats) 

08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

9 CBTD 48-21 Supply & Delivery of plumbing material 08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

10 CBTD 49-21 
Refurbishment of TelOne Staff Homes Victoria Falls 
(Compulsory site visit: 02 July 2021 1100hrs  Venue: Victoria Falls Staff Homes) 

08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

11 CBTD 50-21 
Refurbishment of Hillside Side Exchange  
(Compulsory site visit: 02 July  2021 1100hrs  Venue: Hillside Exchange) 

08 July 2021; 1100hrs 

mailto:procurement@telone.co.zw
mailto:reception@praz.org.zw
mailto:procurement@telone.co.zw

